set aside  the  judgment  of  the  High  Court,  decree  the
plaintiff’s suit  for joint  possession as far as plots Nos.
201 and  274 are  concerned and  restore the judgment of the
District Judge. The cost allowed by this Court would be set-
off against  the sum of Rs. 15,000/- (fifteen thousand only)
deposited by  the respondents  in the High Court and paid to
the appellant  and  the  balance  may  be  refunded  to  the
respondents.
N.K.A.                                       Appeal allowed.